

Southwestern Water Tower Site Improvements
Project No. WA 20-01
City of Coppell

Engineer's Estimate = \$246,042.50 BID OPENING DATE: 11/24/2020 BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 PM				BIDDERS					
				AUI PARTNERS, LLC		J.B. & CO. LLC		FORT WORTH CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$6,150.51	\$ 6,150.51	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	Excavation	1	LS	\$18,451.52	\$ 18,451.52	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$7,575.00	\$ 7,575.00
3	Remove Existing Concrete Curb	78	LF	\$39.43	\$ 3,075.54	\$50.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$18.00	\$ 1,404.00
4	Remove & Dispose Existing Concrete	288	SY	\$23.49	\$ 6,765.12	\$3.00	\$ 864.00	\$23.00	\$ 6,624.00
5	Remove & Re-install Flood Light	1	EA	\$3,690.30	\$ 3,690.30	\$1,495.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
6	Relocate Existing Utilities Below Sidewalk	1	LS	\$2,460.20	\$ 2,460.20	\$2,760.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
7	Relocate Existing Generator - including gas, elec, and grounding	1	LS	\$7,257.60	\$ 7,257.60	\$17,250.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$16,720.00	\$ 16,720.00
8	Reset Electric Meter Pole	1	EA	\$3,013.75	\$ 3,013.75	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
9	Adjust Top of Existing Concrete Vault	1	EA	\$6,150.51	\$ 6,150.51	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
10	Adjust Existing Cleanout to Finished Grade	1	EA	\$3,075.25	\$ 3,075.25	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00
11	6" Reinforced Concrete Pavement	582	SY	\$104.62	\$ 60,888.84	\$58.65	\$ 34,134.30	\$131.00	\$ 76,242.00
12	4" Concrete Sidewalk	133	SY	\$129.48	\$ 17,220.84	\$47.15	\$ 6,270.95	\$155.00	\$ 20,615.00
13	6" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	637	SY	\$9.66	\$ 6,153.42	\$20.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$0.01	\$ 6.37
14	Hydrated Lime for Stabilized Subgrade (30 LB/SY)	8.8	TN	\$209.68	\$ 1,845.18	\$100.00	\$ 880.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.09
15	2" PVC Sch 40 Conduit (connection to tower wall)	10	LF	\$246.02	\$ 2,460.20	\$50.00	\$ 500.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	Install Chemical Containment Walls w/ Grate	1	LS	\$33,212.73	\$ 33,212.73	\$31,568.00	\$ 31,568.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
17	8' Tall Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence	180	LF	\$62.63	\$ 11,273.40	\$50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$61.00	\$ 10,980.00
18	8' Wide Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Swing Gate	1	EA	\$1,107.09	\$ 1,107.09	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
19	18' Wide Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Double Swing Gate	1	EA	\$2,337.19	\$ 2,337.19	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	26' Wide Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Automatic Roll Gate	1	EA	\$12,977.57	\$ 12,977.57	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
21	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$5,535.45	\$ 5,535.45	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
22	10' x 20' Shade Structure	1	EA	\$19,123.15	\$ 19,123.15	\$17,900.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$18,765.00	\$ 18,765.00
23	Block Sodding	530	SY	\$10.44	\$ 5,533.20	\$7.75	\$ 4,107.50	\$6.00	\$ 3,180.00
24	Brick Screen Wall	35	LF	\$966.51	\$ 33,827.85	\$1,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$700.00	\$ 24,500.00
TOTALS:				\$	273,586.41	\$	216,519.75	\$	277,311.46

Notes:

- Highlighted cells identify math errors on contractor bid proposal form.
- Summit Solutions, Inc. did not acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 1 and did not use the correct bid proposal form issued in the addendum.

Southwestern Water Tower Site Improvements
Project No. WA 20-01
City of Coppel

Engineer's Estimate = \$246,042.50 BID OPENING DATE: 11/24/2020 BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 PM				BIDDERS					
				NORTHSTAR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		SUMMIT SOLUTIONS, INC		TEJAS UTILITIES	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	Excavation	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	Remove Existing Concrete Curb	78	LF	\$15.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,560.00
4	Remove & Dispose Existing Concrete	288	SY	\$24.00	\$ 6,912.00	\$30.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$20.00	\$ 5,760.00
5	Remove & Re-install Flood Light	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	Relocate Existing Utilities Below Sidewalk	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	Relocate Existing Generator - including gas, elec, and grounding	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
8	Reset Electric Meter Pole	1	EA	\$4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
9	Adjust Top of Existing Concrete Vault	1	EA	\$7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00
10	Adjust Existing Cleanout to Finished Grade	1	EA	\$840.00	\$ 840.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00
11	6" Reinforced Concrete Pavement	582	SY	\$75.00	\$ 43,650.00	\$200.00	\$ 116,400.00	\$100.00	\$ 58,200.00
12	4" Concrete Sidewalk	133	SY	\$70.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$180.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$80.00	\$ 10,640.00
13	6" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	637	SY	\$23.00	\$ 14,651.00	\$50.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$5.00	\$ 3,185.00
14	Hydrated Lime for Stabilized Subgrade (30 LB/SY)	8.8	TN	\$480.00	\$ 4,224.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,760.00
15	2" PVC Sch 40 Conduit (connection to tower wall)	10	LF	\$42.00	\$ 420.00	\$50.00	\$ 500.00	\$30.00	\$ 300.00
16	Install Chemical Containment Walls w/ Grate	1	LS	\$31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$26,420.00	\$ 26,420.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
17	8' Tall Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence	180	LF	\$80.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 18,000.00
18	8' Wide Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Swing Gate	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	18' Wide Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Double Swing Gate	1	EA	\$3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	26' Wide Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Automatic Roll Gate	1	EA	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
21	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
22	10' x 20' Shade Structure	1	EA	\$23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
23	Block Sodding	530	SY	\$10.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$7.00	\$ 3,710.00
24	Brick Screen Wall	35	LF	\$740.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$20.00	\$ 700.00
TOTALS:				\$ 283,977.00		\$ 347,500.00		\$ 275,415.00	

Notes:

- Highlighted cells identify math errors on contractor bid proposal form.
- Summit Solutions, Inc. did not acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 1 and did not use the correct bid proposal form issued in the addendum.